GWMWater 2021-22 annual tariff approval

Variable water, sewerage, recycled water and trade waste charges are rounded down to 4
decimal places. All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

Tariff and Price Component Price Price

(1 July 2020) (1 July 2021)

Urban Water
1.1 Potable towns

Residential
20 mm 449.10 437.71
25 mm 718.57 700.34
Non-Residential
20 mm 431.11 420.17
25 mm 689.77 672.28
32 mm 1,120.90 1,092.48
40 mm 1,724.47 1,680.75
50 mm 2,694.50 2,626.19
60 mm 4,741.97 4,794.83
70 mm 5,389.00 5,252.39
75 mm 7,283.29 7,364.49
80 mm 6,897.92 6,723.04
100 mm 10,778.01 10,504.79
125 mm 22,287.27 22,535.75
150 mm 25,073.99 24,438.35
200 mm 47,419.74 47,948.43
Concessional 288.78 281.45
Volumetric (kL) 1.7561 1.7115
Vacant land (development rate) 208.22 202.93

1.2 Disinfected/partially treated

Residential
20 mm 464.78 469.96
25 mm 743.66 751.95
Non Residential
20 mm 445.79 450.76
25 mm 713.28 721.23
32 mm 1,159.09 1,172.01
40 mm 1,783.22 1,803.10
50 mm 2,786.28 2,817.34
60 mm 4,458.03 4,507.73
70 mm 5,572.56 5,634.68
75 mm 7,132.89 7,212.41

80 mm 7,132.89 7,212.41



100 mm
125 mm
150 mm
200 mm
Concessional
Volumetric (KL)

1.3 Non potable pipeline
Residential
20 mm
25 mm
Non Residential
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
60 mm
70 mm
75 mm
80 mm
100 mm
125 mm
150 mm
200 mm
Concessional
Volumetric (kL)

1.4 Non potable Eastern Grampians
Residential
20 mm
25 mm
Non Residential
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
60 mm
70 mm
75 mm
80 mm
100 mm
125 mm
150 mm
200 mm

11,145.14
20,952.75
25,928.07
44,580.33
304.91
1.7678

396.92
635.07

378.92
606.29
985.24
1,515.74
2,500.68
4,190.96
5,001.38
6,401.75
6,401.75
10,002.76
19,697.56
23,270.43
41,909.71
288.78
1.5981

396.92
635.07

378.92
640.16
1,040.28
1,600.42
2,500.68
4,190.96
5,001.38
6,401.75
6,401.75
10,002.76
19,697.56
23,270.43
41,909.71

11,269.39
21,186.35
26,217.14
45,077.36
308.30
1.7875

386.85
618.97

369.31
590.91
960.26
1,477.31
2,528.56
4,237.68
5,057.14
6,473.12
6,473.12
10,114.28
19,917.17
23,529.87
42,376.97
281.45
1.5576

386.85
618.97

369.31
647.29
1,051.87
1,618.26
2,528.56
4,237.68
5,057.14
6,473.12
6,473.12
10,114.28
19,917.17
23,529.87
42,376.97



Concessional 288.78 281.45
Volumetric (kL) 1.2938 1.2609

1.5 Non potable groundwater

Residential
20 mm 394.92 384.91
25 mm 631.88 615.85

Non Residential
20 mm 376.92 367.36
25 mm 603.09 587.80
32 mm 980.04 955.19
40 mm 1,592.00 1,609.74
50 mm 2,355.89 2,296.16
60 mm 4,169.94 4,216.43
70 mm 4,975.03 5,030.49
75 mm 6,368.04 6,439.03
80 mm 6,368.04 6,439.03
100 mm 7,154.16 7,233.92
125 mm 19,598.76 19,817.27
150 mm 23,147.87 23,405.95
200 mm 41,699.51 42,164.42

Concessional 288.78 281.45

Volumetric (kL) 0.9835 0.9585

Sewerage
1.7 Sewerage

Sewerage access charge 507.79 513.45

Concession 293.55 296.82

Vacant land (development rate) 225.72 228.23

Miscellaneous charges
1.8 New customer contributions”

Water (per lot) By agreement By agreement
Sewer (per lot) By agreement By agreement
Recycled water (per lot) By agreement By agreement

"Refer to GWMWater's new customer contribution negotiating framework for guidelines.

1.9 Trade waste
Trade waste application fees
Application to discharge trade waste — category 1 and 2 402.64 407.12
Application to discharge trade waste — category 3 and 4  On Application  On Application
Major trade waste
Stawell, Ararat, St Arnaud, Horsham By Agreement By Agreement
Minor trade waste
Category 1 and 2 272.75 275.79



1.10 Other Miscellaneous fees and charges
Fire Service
Water all standpipe (kL)
Connection charges
Water tapping/connection charge (20mm)#
Wastewater connection charges
Residential
Commercial and small industrial
Large industrial
Special meter reading
Urban/rural (remote reading)
Pipeline/rural/outside urban district
Disconnection/reconnection of water supply
Information statements
Application fee
Application fee (priority)
Non-core miscellaneous services
#Higher charges are incurred for larger tappings.

Rural

2.1 Bulk water — environment
Allocation charge (ML)
Usage charge (ML)

2.2 Stock and domestic (Rural Pipeline)
Standard meter charge (per meter)
Primary meter charge (per meter)
Capacity charge (per kL) »
Minimum capacity charge ($)
Usage charge (kL) »
Off season commercial capacity charge (ML)
Off season usage charge (kL)
Recreation lake water (ML)
Excess Charge

Rural new customer contributions »
Residential developments
Stock customers - within pipeline supply area (per meter)
Stock customers - outside pipeline supply area (per meter)

2.3 Stock & Domestic (bore supply)
Walpeup bore supply area charge div 2 (hectare)
Walpeup bore supply area charge div 3(hectare)
Walpeup bore supply area charge div 2 special (hectare)
Walpeup bore supply area charge div 3 special (hectare)

502.56
2.49

333.30

114.87
172.39
344.82

34.40
68.90
80.39

57.40
114.87
Actual cost

7.99
16.0617

161.23
322.56
0.9008
90.9600
1.0873
0.2759
1.0044
23.8076
3.9349

By agreement
By agreement
By agreement

2.84
1.37
0.79
0.36

508.16
2.51

337.01

116.15
174.31
348.66

34.78
69.66
81.28

58.03
116.15
Actual cost

8.33
16.7604

163.02
326.15
0.9108
91.9700
1.0994
0.2789
1.0155
25.0600
3.9787

By agreement
By agreement
By agreement

2.87
1.38
0.79
0.36



Walpeup bore supply minimum area charge

2.4 Groundwater
Wimmera annual fixed charge
All areas (ML)

2.5 Diversions - Wimmera
Unregulated diversions (ML) — minimum (15ML)
Unregulated diversions (ML)
Unregulated diversions — off stream (ML) — minimum
(15ML)
Unregulated diversions — off stream (ML)
Unregulated domestic and stock (per 2.2 ML unit)
Unregulated domestic and stock — extra unit (ML)
Wimmera river weir pool and commercial fee (ML)

2.6 Bulk Water
Direct from headworks — fixed charge (agreement or
entitlement capacity ML)

Direct from headworks — supply usage (delivered volume

ML)

2.7 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges

N Commercial and recreational supply-by-agreement tariffs no
longer apply upon customer conversion to pipeline supply.
GWMWater will address the prices that apply for commercial
and recreational water supplies via rural pipeline on a case by
case basis, with a 50% cap on the bill that applied in the prior

year being the maximum that will be charged.

542.27

155.43
6.24

141.81
9.45

70.05

4.67
127.71

64.44
225.80

130.9420

130.9420

Actual cost

548.31

157.16
6.30

143.39
9.55

70.83

4.72
129.13
65.15
228.31

132.4019

132.4019

Actual cost




